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2009 Grant Cycle 2011 Grant Cycle 
Previous 
Digitization? 

No No 

Time Span 1860-1922 1836-1922 
Content 
Language 

English English, French, 
Spanish, German, 
or Italian 

NDNP Newspaper Eligibility 
Requirements for Digitization 
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DLNP 2009-2011 Grant Cycle Titles 
Abbeville Progress 
The Banner-Democrat 
The Bienville Democrat 
Bogalusa Enterprise  
The Caldwell Watchman  
The Carrollton Sun  
Claiborne Guardian 
Colfax Chronicle: 1876  
Colfax Chronicle: 1877  
Comrade 
Concordia Eagle  
Concordia Sentinel  
Constitutional  
Daily Gazette and Comet  
Daily Telegraph  
The Era-leader  
Feliciana Sentinel  
Gazette and Sentinel   
The Herald  
Homer Guardian  
The Jennings Daily Record  
The Lafayette Gazette  

Louisiana Capitolian  
Louisiana Democrat  
The Louisiana Populist  
Lower Coast Gazette  
Lumberjack  
The Madison Journal  
Madison Times  
The Morning Star and Catholic 
Messenger  
Natchitoches Spectator  
The New Orleans Crescent  
Ouachita Telegraph  
People’s Vindicator  
Progress  
Rapides Gazette  
The Rice Belt Journal  
Richland Beacon  
The Semi-weekly Natchitoches 
Times  
Semi-weekly News  
The Semi-weekly Shreveport 
News  

 
 
 
Shreveport Daily News  
Shreveport  News  
Shreveport Semi-Weekly News: 
1861  
Shreveport Semi-Weekly News: 
1865  
Shreveport Weekly News: 1861  
Shreveport Weekly News: 1862  
Shreveport Weekly News: 1866  
Tensas Gazette  
True Democrat  
Voice of the People  
The Weekly Messenger  
West Feliciana Sentinel  
Woman’s Enterprise   
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DLNP 2011-2013 Grant Cycle Titles 
Baton Rouge Gazette †  
The Caucasian  
The Donaldsonville Chief  
The Feliciana Democrat  
Houma Ceres †  
The Houma Courier †  
The Lafayette Advertiser †   
The Louisiana Cotton-Boll †  
Le Louisianais †  
Louisianian 
The Meridional † 
Le Meschacébé †  
Le Messager  † 
New Orleans Daily Crescent  
The New Orleans Daily Democrat  
The Opelousas Courier †  
El Pelayo ‡  
Pioneer of Assumption †  
Le Pioneer de l’Assomption †  

The Planters’ Banner † 
Pointe Coupee Democrat † 
Semi-weekly Louisianian 
The Southern Sentinel  
The South-western 
St. Landry Clarion † 
St. Tammany Farmer  
Sugar Planter  
True American  
The Weekly Louisianian † 

 † Features French language content 
‡ Features Spanish language content 
 



18 



19 



20 



21 



22 



23 



24 



25 



26 



27 



28 



29 



30 



31 



32 



33 



34 



35 



36 



37 



38 



39 



40 



41 



42 



43 



44 



45 



46 



47 



48 



49 



50 



51 



52 



53 



54 



55 



56 



57 



58 



59 



60 



61 



62 



63 



64 



65 



66 



67 



68 



69 



70 

Nikola Tesla  
(10 July 1856- 7 January 1943)  
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Questions or Comments? 
 
 

Laura Charney 
Project Manager of DLNP 
Louisiana State University 

LSU Libraries Special Collections 
Baton Rouge, LA 70803 

lcharn1@lsu.edu 
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Slide 2: “Boy With Newspaper” Retrieved from http://cdm16313.contentdm.oclc.org/cdm/singleitem/collection/PSL/id/854/rec/386 
on October 2, 2012 
 
Slide 3: “Newspaper storage at Hill Memorial Library in Baton Rouge Louisiana circa 1940s” retrieved from 
http://cdm16313.contentdm.oclc.org/cdm/singleitem/collection/LHP/id/8442/rec/8  October 2, 2012 
 
Slide 5: Image 1: “Soldiers at the Rapides Parish Library at Camp Beauregard near Alexandria Louisiana in 1942” retrieved from: 
http://cdm16313.contentdm.oclc.org/cdm/singleitem/collection/LHP/id/5611/rec/140 on October 2, 2012 
Image 2: “Man using a microfilm reader at the State Library in Baton Rouge Louisiana circa 1969” retrieved from: 
http://cdm16313.contentdm.oclc.org/cdm/singleitem/collection/LHP/id/7941/rec/2  October 2, 2012 
 
Slide 7: “Hill Memorial Library exterior view of west side, with snow,” retrieved from 
http://cdm16313.contentdm.oclc.org/cdm/singleitem/collection/LSU_UAP/id/2517/rec/5 October 2, 2012 
 
Slide 9: “Exterior view. Illuminated west façade view at night. Library of Congress Thomas Jefferson Building, Washington, D.C.” 
Retrieved from http://www.loc.gov/pictures/resource/highsm.01951/ October 2, 2012 
 
Slide 72:  Image 1: “Nikola Tesla” Retrieved from http://upload.wikimedia.org/wikipedia/commons/thumb/5/56/Tesla3.jpg/220px-
Tesla3.jpgon October 3,2012 
 
Image 2: “Tesla colorado adjusted” Retrieved from: 
http://upload.wikimedia.org/wikipedia/commons/thumb/e/e5/Tesla_colorado_adjusted.jpg/773px-Tesla_colorado_adjusted.jpg on 
October 3, 2012 
 
Slide 126: Image 1: “Five Years” Retrieved from: http://xkcd.com/1088/  on October 9, 2012 
 
Image 2: “Online communities 2” http://xkcd.com/802/  Retrieved October 9, 2012 
 
 
Slide 134: “Reading room at the Hill Memorial Library in Baton Rouge Louisiana circa 1940s”  Retrieved from: 
http://cdm16313.contentdm.oclc.org/cdm/singleitem/collection/LHP/id/7815/rec/2 on October 4, 2012 
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